JULY 28, 2014 BUDGET WORKSHOPS

COUNTY COUNCIL

The Pulaski County Council met in budget workshops on July 28, 2014 in the Commissioners Room at the Courthouse in Winamac, Indiana, at 8:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. Said meeting was called to order by Jerry Sullivan, President, also present were Roger Querry, Vice-President, Douglas Roth, Ronald Powers, Michael D. (Mick) Tiede, Thomas J. Roth, Alexsondra Haschel and Shelia K. Garling, Auditor.

Also present was: Larry L. Brady.

IN RE: 2015 BUDGET WORKSHOP

Discussion began with the County Council in regards to having to cut 2.2 million from 2015's county general budgets. They met with the scheduled Department Heads: Holly VanDerAa, Assessor & Reassessment; Steve VanDerAa, Coroner; Nathan Origer, CEDIT – Community Development Commission; Larry Hoover, EMA and LEPC; Jenny Keller, Surveyor & Drainage Board, Christi Hoffa, Recorder and ID Security Protection; Terri Hansen, Health Department, LHM & Health Trust Account; Stacey Mrak, Prosecutor and Prosecutor IV-D; Kathy Wyatt, Soil and Water; Nikki Lowry, EMS; Judge Blankenship, Superior Court, Jeff Johnston, Maintenance and Judge Shurn, Circuit Court. The Council went over there budgets, to see where they would be able to make recommendation for each offices 2015 budgeted requested.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 4:30 p.m. upon a motion by Douglas Roth, seconded by Ronald Powers. Motion carried. The next Regular Session County Council meeting will be Tuesday, July 29, 2014 at 8:30 a.m. in the Commissioner Room at the Courthouse in Winamac IN 46996.

Signed and dated this 11th day of August, 2014 **PULASKI COUNTY COUNCIL**

Jerry G. Sullivan, President

Roger Querry, Vice-President

Ronald Powers

Thomas J. Roth

Michael D. (Mick) Tiede

Alexsondra Haschel

Douglas Roth

ATTEST:

Shelia K. Garling, Auditor, Pulaski County

JULY 29, 2014 BUDGET WORKSHOPS

COUNTY COUNCIL

The Pulaski County Council met in budget workshops on July 29, 2014 in the Commissioners Room at the Courthouse in Winamac, Indiana, at 8:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time. Said meeting was called to order by Jerry Sullivan, President, also present were Roger Querry, Vice-President, Douglas Roth, Ronald Powers, Michael D. (Mick) Tiede, Thomas J. Roth, Alexsondra Haschel and Shelia K. Garling, Auditor.

Also present was: Larry L. Brady, Jon Frain, Laura Bailey, Bob White and Jackie Frain.

IN RE: 2015 BUDGET WORKSHOP

Discussion continued with the County Council in regards to having to cut 2.2 million from 2015's county general budgets. They met with the scheduled Department Heads: Lynette Wilder, Treasurer; Mark Fox, Highway, Local Roads & Streets and Cumulative Bridge; Natalie Federer, Extension; Tasha Foerg, Clerk & Election Board; Ed Fluery, Veteran Service; Ed Clark, Recycling/Transfer Station; Debbie Girton, County Home; Carrie Aaron & Sgt. Fred Rodgers, Sheriff's Department, CAGIT – Justice Center, Work Release, 911 and Animal Control; David Dare, Building Inspector and Planning Commission; Holly Schultz, Probation, Adult and Juvenile Supplemental Probation Services; Jim McDaniels, Airport. The Council went over there budgets, to see where they would be able to make recommendation for each offices 2015 budgeted requested. It was requested to add \$900.00 to the full time employees. No raise would be given to the part time employees, because they received a raise in hourly rate a year or so ago.

Nathan Origer, CDC came back in and talked with them in regards to hire his part time to full time and how important it was to be able to have a full time employee.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 4:30 p.m. The next Regular Session County Council meeting will be Monday, August 11, 2014 at 7:00 p.m. in the Commissioner Room at the Courthouse in Winamac IN 46996.

Signed and dated this 11th day of August, 2014 **PULASKI COUNTY COUNCIL**

Jerry G. Sullivan, President

Roger Querry, Vice-President

Ronald Powers

Thomas J. Roth

Michael D. (Mick) Tiede

Alexsondra Haschel

Douglas Roth

ATTEST:

Shelia K. Garling, Auditor, Pulaski County